
CONDENSED SCHEDULE OF TRAINS

·IORIH SHORELINE

When Daylight Saving Time is in effect in Chicago
the ti me of all trains shown in this folder is

Daylight Saving Time.
When Central Standard Time is in force in

Chicago all train times become Centrol
Standard Time

CHICAGO LOOP
DOWNTOWN MILWAUKEE

•
Lake Bluff

Great Lakes - Downey's
North Chicago Junction

Waukegan
Kenosha
Racine

•

THIS IS AN "ALL·YEAR·'ROUND TIMITABLE

Reprinted August 1, 1962 ADV. 1



A.M. Light Figures

CHICAGO • WAUKEGAN • ZION • KENOSHA • RACINE • MILWAUKEE

NORTHBOUND P.M. Dark Figures

Time shown
is that in ellect

in Chicago

Daily
Exe.
Sun.

Sun.
only

Daily
Exe. Sat.

& Sun.
Daily Daily

Exe. Sun.
Daily

*
Daily Daily

6.28
6.30
6.32
6.39

Dally

*
Sat.

& Suo.
only

Daily Daily Daily

*
Sat.
only

Daily

CHiCAGO , .4 .
Roosevelt Road .
Adams & Wabash (C.T.A. "L" Station) .
Madison & Wabash .
Randolph & Wabash I. .
Clark and Lake .
Merchandise Mart ! .
Grand Avenue , .
Chicago Avenue ..................•.......
Belmont Avenue .................•.......
Wilson Avenue. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Howard Street (Evanston) .

Skokie (Dempster Street) ' 4 .
Lak. Forest (Deerpath) I .
Lake Blull .
Great Lakes (Downey's) 4 .
No. Chicago Jet •..................... A .
Wauk.gan (Edison Ct.) .........•..... 4 .
Zion 4 .
K.nosha 4 .
Racine ........................•••. , ...••.....
Mllwauk.e (6th & Mich.) 4 .

I

AM
5.26
5.30
5.31
5.32
5.33
5.34
5.35
5.36
5.45
5.50
5.57
6.04

6.22
6.24
6.27
6.34
6.41
6.50
7.00
7.33

AM

AM
5.56
6.00
6.01
6.02
6.03
6.04
6.05
6.06
6.15
6.20
6.27
6.34

6.52
6.54
6.57
7.04
7.11
7.20
7.30
8.03

AM

AM
6.36
6.40
6.41
6.42
6.43
6.45
6.46
6.48
6.56
7.01
7.08
7.15
7.40
7.44
7.46
7.48
7.55

AM
6.56
7.00
7.01
7.02
7.03
7.05
7.06
7.08
7.17
7.22
7.30
7.37

7.55
7.57
8.00
8.06
8.13
8.22
8.32
9.05

AM

AM
7.26
7.30
7.31
7.32
7.33
7.35
7.36
7.38'
7.46
7.51
7.58
8.05
8.30
8.34
8.36
8.38
8.45

AM"

AM
7.56
8.00
8.01
8.02
8.03
8.05
8.06
8.01

.8.16
8.21
8.29

8.56
9.01

9.16
9.26
9.58

AM

AM
8.56
9.00
9.01
9.02
9.03
9.04
9.05
9.06
9.14
9.19
9.26
9.33

9.51
9.53
9.56

10.03
10.09
10.17
10.27
11.00
AM

AM
9.55

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.14
10.19
10.26
10.33

io.si
10.54
10..57
11.04
11.10
1l.l8
11.29
12.02
PM

AM
10.56
11.00
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
1l.l4
11.19
11.26

Kll.51
M11.56
K12.03

12.12
12.22
12.54
PM

AM
11.01
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.19
11.24
11.31
11.38..
11.56
11.58
12.02
12.09
12.15
12.23
12.33
1.06

PM

AM
11.56
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.14
12.19
12.26
12.33

i2: 51
12.53
12.56
1.03
1.09
1.17
1.27
2.00

PM

PM
12.55
1.00
1.01
1.02
1.03
1.04
1.05
1.06
1.14
1.19
1.26
1.33

.i. si
1.54
1.57
2.04
2.10
2.18
2.29
3.02
PM

PM
1.56
2.00
2.01
2.02
2.03
2.04
2.05
2.06
2.15
2.19
2.26

M2:i;i'
M2.56

.3: iil'
3.20
3.52

PM

PM
2.01
2.05
2.06
2.07
2.08
2.09
2.10
2.11
2.19
2.24
2.31
2.38

.2:56'
2.58
3.02
3.09
3.15
3.23
3.33
4.06

PM

PM
2.56
3.00
3.01
3.02
3.03
3.04
3.05
3.06
3.14
3.19
3.26
3.33
3.48
3.52
3.55
3.58
4.05
4.11
4.19
4.29
5.02
:PM'

STATIONS Daily
Daily

Exc. Sat.
& Sun.

Daily

*
Daily

Exc. Sat.
& Sun.

Daily
Daily Daily Daily

Exc. Sat. Exc. Sat. Exc. Sat
& Sun. & Sun. & Sun.

Daily Daily Daily

*
Sun.
only

Daily Daily Daily

CHICAGO PM PM PM PM
Roos.v.lt Road........ 3.55 4.30 4.55 4.58
Adams & Wabash (C.T.A. "L" Station). 4.00 4.35 5.00 5.03
Madison & Wabash................... 4.01 4.36 5.01 5.04
Randolph & Wabash....... 4.02 4.37 5.02 5.05
Clark & Lake........... 4.03 4.38 5.03 5.06
M.rehandis. Mm. . . . . 4.04 4.40 5.04 5.08
Grand Av.nue. .. . .... . . .. . 4.05 4.41 5.05 5. C9
Chicago Avenue.......................... 4.[6 4.43 5.07 5.11
Belmont Av.nue. . ....•.•. 4.14 4.52 5.16 5.20
Wilson Avenue.... .. .. . . . .. . . .. . .. 4.19 4.57 5.21 5.25
Howard Street (Evanston) \..... 4.26 5.05 5.29 5.32

Skokie (Dempsl.,rStreet)................... 4.33 S.12 . .
Lake Forest (Deerpath) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '" . .. . .. .
LakeBluII ,........ 4.51 'i;:36 . .
Great Lakes (Downey·s).................... 4.54 5.39 '. . .
No. Chicago Jet.. .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . .. 4.57 5.42 D''6'.0'O' • 6.02
Wauk.gan (Edison Ct.).... 5.04 5.49 6.07

~:~o.;ha",,::::::: :::: :::::::::::::1:::::::: U~ .::::: 'i;:i4' ::: :::
Raein•........................... -!-....... 5.29 6.24 .
Milwauke. (6th & Michigan) J" t~l2 PM" tJ6 PM"

* A star at the top of the .chedul~ column J-Indlcates stop. dally except Sunday.
indicates an ElECTROLlNER .I K-Stops daily except Saturday. and Sundays
ON NATiOnAL HOLIDAYS, SindaYOCbedUleBareinefIect

PM
5.01
5.06
5.07
5.08
5.09
5.11
5.12
5.14
5.23
5.28
5.35
5.42

'6:02'
6.04
6.06
6.13
6.19
6.27
6.37
7.09

PM

PM
5.07
5.12
5.13
5.14
5.15
5.17
5.18
5.20
5.29
5.34
5.42

'i;:iiJ'
6.23

PM

PM
5.10
5.15
5.16
5.17
5.18
5.20
5.21
5.23
5.32
5.37
5.45
5.52

6.20
6.22
6.24
6.31

PM

PM
5.20
5.25
5.28
5.27
5.28
5.30
5.31
5.33
5.42
5.47
5.55
6.02

PM

PM
5.55
6.00
6.01
6.02
6.03
6.05
6.06
6.08
6.17
6.22
6.30
6.37
....

6.55
6.58
7.01
7.08
7.14
7.22
7.32
8.04

PM

PM
6.55
7.00
7.01
7.02
7.03
7.05
7.06
7.08
7.17
7.22
7.30
7.37

'i-:5fi
7.58
8.01
8.08
8.14
8.22
8.32
9.04

PM

PM
7.56
8.00
8.01
8.02
8.03
8.04
8.05
8.06
8.14
8.19
8.26

....
J8.51
8.56

9.10
9.20
9.52

PM

PM
8.01
8.05
8.06
8.07
8.08
8.09
8.10
8.11
8.19
8.24
8.31
8,38

8.56
8.59
9.02
9.09
9.15
9.23
9.33

10.06
PM

PM
8.56
9.00
9.01
9.02
9.03
9.04
9.05
9.06
9.14
9.19
9.26
9.33
9.47
9.51
9.54
9.57

10.04
10.10
10.18
10.28
11. 01
PM

PM
10.26
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.44
10.49
10.58
11.05

iiji;'
11.28
11.31
11.38
11.44
11.52
12.02
12.35
AM

M-StopB dally except Saturdays D-Stops Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays only
S-Stops Sunday only 4-Baggage checking stations. Hand baggage only is checked at Wilson Ave.

and Howard Street. The Chicago Baggage Room is 550 So. Holden Court

PM
11.56
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.14
12.19
12.28
12.35
12.49
12.53
12.56
12.59
1.06
1.12
1.20
1.30
2.03

AM

Cars
and
Trucks
for
Business
and
Pleasure

A-B Rentals, Inc.--
(Hertz Licensee)

626 Grand Avenue
Waukegan, Illinois
MAiestic 3-6262

Z'otoee
Deed help
PLANNING
Ihattrip?
The NORTH SHORE LINE is a favor-
ite for special group movements,
When you are handling arrange-
ments for your school, church or
club, our Passenger Troffic Depart-
ment can help you plan your trip.
Write or phone your local agent
or nearest Passenger Traffic Rep-
resentative.

CONDENSED SCHEDULE OF TRAINS

IIORTH SHOREII LINE

CHICAGO LOOP
DOWNTOWN MILWAUKEE

,,
•

Lake Bluff
Great Lakes - Downey's
North Chicago Junction

Waukegan
Kenosha

Racine

•

THIS IS AN "ALL-YEAR-'ROUND TIMETABLE

When Daylight Saving Time is in eHect in Chicago
the ti me of all trains shown in this folder is

Daylight Saving Time.
When Central Standard Time is in force in

Chicago all train timesbecome Centrol
Standard Time

Reprinted August 1, 1962 ADV. 1



A.M Light Figures

MILWAUKEE. RACINE • KENOSHA • ZION· WAUKEGAN· CHICAGO

SOUTHBOUND P M Dark Figures

Time shown
Is that in effect

In Chicago

Daily
Exe.
Sat.

&: Sun.

Daily
Exe.
Sat.

&: Sun.

AM

Daily
Exe.
Sun.

Daily
Exe.
Sat.

&:Sun.

AM

Daily
Exe.
Sat.

&:Sun.
Daily

AM
6.00
6.33
6.44
6.53

Daily Daily
Exe. Exe.
Sat. Sat.

&:Suo. &:Sun.

AM AM

Daily
Exe.
Sat.

&:Sun.

AM
7.00
7.33
7.43
7.52

7.58
8.05
8.07
8.09

'.l·1
9.31
9.36
9.46
9.47
9.48
9.50
9.51
9.52
9.53

9.54
9'.57
AM

AM

Daily Daily Daily

*
Sat.
Only

1.27

PM
1.00
1.33
1.44
1.53

1.59
2.06
2.08
2.10
2.14
2.28

Daily

*
Daily

Daily
Exe.
Sat.

&:Sun.

PM

Daily

PMMilwaukee .
6th I< Michigan .

Racine .
Kenosha .
Zion .
Waukegan

(Edison Ct.) .
No Chicago Jet, .
Grt Lakes (Downey's)
lake Bluff .
Lk. Forest (Deerpatb)
Skokie (Dempster St.).
CHICAGO

Howard Street. .
Wilson Avenue .
Belmont Avenue .
Chicago Avenue .
Grand Avenue .
Merchandise Mart.
Randolph I< Wells ..
Madison I< Wells .
Quincy I< Wells .
LaSallel< Van Buren
Dearborn-State-

Van Buren .
Roosevelt Road .

6.15
6.22
6.24
6.26
6.31
6.56

7.04
7.11
7.16
7.27
7.28
7.30
7.32
7.33
7.34
7.36

7.37
7.40
AM

AM

6.15

6.30
6.40
6.42
6.44

7:08
7.16
7.22
7.27
7.38
7.39
7.41
7.43
7.44
7.45
7.47

7.48
7.52
AM

6.44
6.52
6.54
6.56

7.20

7.28
7.35
7.40
7.51
7.52
7.53
7.55,
7.56
7.57
7.59

8.00
8.04
AM

AM

6.52 7.00
7.00 7.07
7.02 D 7.09
7.04 7.11

7.25 7.29

7.33
7.39
7.44
7.55
7.56
7.58
8.00
8.01
8.02
8..04

8.05
8.09
AM

7.37
7.46
7.51
8.02

'8.03
8.04
8.06
8.07
8.08
8.10

8.11
8.16
AM

7.10
7.18
7.20
7.22

7:47
7.54
8.01
8.06
8.17
8.18
8.19
8.21
8.22
8.23
8.25

8.26
8.30
AM

Daily
Ext.
Sat.

&:Sun.

7.22
7.30
7.32
7.34

7.58

8.06
8.14
8.19
8.30
8.31
8.32
8.34
8.35
8.36
8.38

8.39
8.42
AM

AM

7.34
7.42
7.44
7.46

8.10

8.18
8.26
8.31
8.42
8.43
8.44
8.46
8.47
8.48
8.50

8.51
8.54
AM

AM

7.46
7.54
7.56
7.58

8.22

8.30
8.38
8.43
8.54
8.55
8.56
8.58
8.59
9.00
9.02

9.03
9.06
AM

Daily Daily

*
Daily
Ext.
Sun.

AM
9.00
9.33
9.43
9.52

9.58
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.14
10.27

10.34
10.42
10.47
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05

11.06
11.09

AM

AM
10.00
10.33
10.43
10.52

AM
11.00
11.32
11.41
11.50

PM No.
12.00
12.33
12.43
12.52

12.58
1.05
1.07
1.09

Daily

1.34
1.41
1.46
1.56
1.57
1.58
2.00
2.01
2.02
2.04

2.05
2.08PM

Daily

2.35'
2.42
2.47
2.57
2.58
2.59
3.01
3.02
3.03
3.05

3.06
3.09
PM

PM
2.00
2.32
2.41

2.56
3.01

3.27
3.34
3.39
3.49
3.50
3.51
3.53
3.54
3.55
3.57

3.58
4.01
PM

PM
3.00
3.33
3.43
3.52

3.58
4.05
4.07
4.09

4.27

4.34
4.41
4.46
4.57
4.58
5.00
5.02
5.03
5.04
5.06

5.07
5.10
PM

4.05
4.13
4.15
4.17
4.22
4.48

4.55
5.02
5.07
5.18
5.19
5.21
5.23
5.24
5.25
5.27

5.28
5.31PM

PM
4.00
4.33
4.43
4.52

4.58
5.05
5.07
5.09

5.27

5.34
5.41
5.46
5.57
5.58
6.00
6.02
6.03
6.04
6.06

6.07
6.10PM

5.06
5.15
5.17
5.19
5.24
5.50

5.57
6.06
6.11
6.20
6.21
6.22
6.24
6.25
6.26
6.28

6.29
6.33
PM

AM
8.00
8.32
8.41

8.54
S8.58

9.02
9.08

.. 9.10
9.12
9.17
9.39

9.47
9.54
9.59

10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17

10.18
10.21

AM

10.58 11.56 12.03
11.05 M12.01 12.08
11.07 .. .... 12.10
11.09 . . .. .. 12.12

11.28 12.30

12.37
12.44
12.49
12.59
1.00
1.01
1.03
1.04
1.05
1.07

1.08
1.11
PM

STATIONS

8.27

8.34
8.43
8.48
8.59
9.00
9.03
9.05
9.06
9.07
9.09

9.11
9.14
AM

12.27
12.34
12.39
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.54
12.55
12.57

12.58
1.01
PM

Sun. Daily
Daily Sat. &: only Ex. Sun. Daily Daily Suo. Daily

Daily Daily Daily Exc. Sat. Sun. Daily Daily * Sun. only only
~ -+ .~*~__+-__~*~__~~ -t__~&:~S~u~n.~~__ O~n~IY~4- ~ ~_~-+~*~+-__~ -t----~------+

Milwaukee ~ PM PM Ji . PM PM d PM PM PM PM pM PM PM PM d PM ..1l PM
6th I< MIchigan ,,; 4.50 ~ 5.00 505 d...... .!l 6.05 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 9.00 10.30 J.!l 11.59 e.- 11.59

Racine ~ 5.22 ci 5.32 g 5:38 ..s ",,- 6.38 7.33 8.21 8.31 8.33 9.33 11.03 I ci12.33 ~ 12.33

~:~osha .. :::::::::::::::: ~.5:31. ~ ::41 ~ U~ ~ '5:5;' ~ :::::: U~ U~ .8:31 .. 8.41 U~ U~~l:~~~U;~g:~;
Waukegan................. :;; 5.46 ~ 5.56 e. 6.03 6.03 ~ 66..0310 7.03 7.58 .. 8.55 8.58 9.58 11.28 ;il2.58 :;;.12.58
No.ChicagoJct .g...... ~ .8 6.10 .; 6.10 ~ 7.10 8.05 9.00 9.05 10.05 11.35 :0' 1.05 :S 1.05
Great lakes (Downey's) ~...... .8>1 013 6.12 "',,~ 6.12 .8 6.12 7.12 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.37 .g 1.07 ,,1.07
LakeBluff 0...... _ 6.14 '" 6.14 013 6.14 7.14 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.39 ~ 1.09 0 1.09
Lk. Forest (Deerpatb).. .£...... <:3...... .s 6.19 .£ 6.19 6.19...... .. '9'.27" 10.14 0 1.14 .s 1.14
Skokie (Dempster Street) g...... .£ g 6.39 <:3 6.39 .£ 6.39 7.32 8.27 10.29 11.58 .£ 1.30 g 1.30
CHICAGO g .s g g

Howard Street ~ 6.16 ~ 6.26 ~ 6.46 - 6.46 ~ 6.46 7.39 8.34 9.13 9.26 9.34 10.36 12.05 lii 1.37 Jl 1.37
Wilson Avenue ~ ::~= .8 6.33 .s 6.53 I ~ 6.53 .8 6.53 7.46 8.41 9.20 9.33 9.43 10.45 12.14 S 1.45 !1.45

g::~~~t:;ee:::. .: .•.... J3 638 !n: & n~ <:3 U~ i~:~~'~l :.~~ n~ :.:: u: W:~~~n~i ~~I ~" ~.~
GrandAvenue .. ·: .. :::::: .2l 6:39 J3 6:49 ~ 7.08 7.08 v~ 7.08 8:02 8:57 9:36 9:49 9.59 11.01 12:30 J3 2:01 ,,2:01
MerchandiseMart :! 6.41 :>< 6.50 ~ 7.09 ~ 7.09 ~ 7.09 8.03 8.58 9.37 9.50 10.00 11.02 12.31 ~ 2.02 ~ 2.02

:'~~~h,.".:ail!s::::::: !:~~N~ ! ~:g s rg s ~:g ::~ ::~ U~ N~~g:~ n:~ g::~ s i:~: fS tg:
Quincy&Wells 06.45 0 6.54 0 7.13 (Il" 7.13 Kl 7.13 8.07 9.02 9.41 9.54 10.04 11.06 12.35 fIl 2.06 ~ 2.06
laSalleI<VanBuren z 6.47 ~"" 6.56 Z 7.14 ~~~ 7.14 ~ 7.14 8.08 9.03 9.43 9.56 10.06 11.08 12.36 ~ 2.07

1

Z 2.07
Dearborn-State-VanBuren ill 6.48 _ 6.57 ill 7.15 _ 7.15 oi 7.15 8.09 9.04 9.44 9.57 10.07 11.09 12.38 :0 2.08 00 2.08
Roosevelt Road. ~ ~~ f5 ~~ ~ ~ll' I 0 ~ll' ~ll' ~ll ~~ ~tl 1~: 1~~ l~ll li~1 8 liP I ~ 1112

*
A star at the top of the schedule column
indicat es an ELECTROLINER

J-IndICates stops daily except Sundays
K-Stops daily except Saturdays and Sundays

11.35
11.42
11.47
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.05

12.06
12.09

PM

M-8tops daily except Saturdays
S-8tops Sunday ooly

AM
1.00

] L:;
~ U~
a5 2.04
'" 2.06
lii 2.08

O
~ 2.13

2.30
.s
_ 2.37
lii 2.45:S 2.50o ~:g«f

::; 3.02s ~:g:
ill 3.06e 3.07

8 U~
AM

Daily

Q-Stops Saturdays and Sundays only

BANKING· CHECKING
SAVINGS· TRUST· BOND

FREE PARKING ...
6 CONVENIENT LOCATIONS

'7k
~~~~T~~~RN~:);T
LASALLE AND MONROE BAN K
Chicago· Financial 6-5500 • Member F.D.I.C.

Auto parking facilities ore provided for our pa-
trons ot all stations outside of the City of -Chicago.
In Chicago, a commercial 'parking garage is lo-
cated adjacent to the Adams & Wabash Station.
At Wilson Avenue and at Howard Street Stations
parking facilities are situated nearby,

NORTH SHORE LINE ticket agents provide
complete travel service, selling through rail
and Pullman tickets to all points in the
United States, Conada or Mexico. Baggage
may be checked through to your destina-
tion. Call your local agent for details.

BEGINNING JUNE 29, 1962 .•.

North Shore Line trains WILL DEPART
FROM THE "ELEVATED" STATION AT

ADAMS AND WABASH in Chicago's
Loop.

The North Shore Line station at

223 SOUTH WABASH AVENUE
WILL BE CLOSED.

J'fJAt:f,.~

~1!~


